264739

H \$40.00 26

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| ZNOX, LLC | | 112/08/2010 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FLOW POLYMERS, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 12819 Coit Road |
| City: | Cleveland |
| State/Country: | оню |
| Postal Code: | 44108-1614 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2647399 | PROZINC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 622 8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 KeyBank Center
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15299/03901 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan W. Falk |
| Signature: | /Ryan W. Falk/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0553

900180022 REEL: 004442 F

| Date: | 12/29/2010 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=01004382#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ZNOX, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having an address at 12819 Coit Road, Cleveland OH 44108-1614 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Flow Polymers, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having an address at 12819 Coit Road, Cleveland OH 44108-1614 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2647399 for PROZINC, the mark to which said registration pertains (the "Mark"), Assignor's common law rights in the Mark, that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, it will execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for registration, certificate of registration, trademark right or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

ZNOX, L (Signature) Name: Robert D. Searles

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 12/29/2010

First Witness Second Witness

(Signature) (Signature) ?... TARINKO

Print Name: MARTIN J. EBLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0555